City

MINNEAPOLIS
ST PAUL
ROCHESTER
DULUTH

BLOOMINGTON

2015 LGA payment schedule to cities with a population greater than 80,000

2013
Population

400,938
296,542
110,393
86,139
85,935

Total Payments to these cities
Percent of July aid paid in June

House Research Department

April 24, 2015

2015 LGA

$77,388,236.00
$61,887,988.00
$7,148,299.00
$29,203,638.00
$561,071.00

$176,189,232.00
21.28%

Under HF 848- the second engrossment

June 22, 2015
payment

$8,235,630.57
$6,586,099.29
$760,719.62
$3,107,841.53
$59,708.99

$18,750,000.00

July 20, 2015
Payment

$30,458,487.43
$24,357,894.71
$2,813,429.88
$11,493,977.47
$220,826.51

$69,344,616.00

December 26,
2015 payment

$38,694,118.00
$30,943,994.00
$3,574,149.50
$14,601,819.00
$280,535.50

$88,094,616.00



