2015 LGA payment schedule to cities with a population greater than 80,000 Under HF 848- the second engrossment

City	2013 Population	2015 LGA	June 22, 2015 payment	July 20, 2015 Payment	December 26, 2015 payment
MINNEAPOLIS	400,938	\$77,388,236.00	\$8,235,630.57	\$30,458,487.43	\$38,694,118.00
ST PAUL	296,542	\$61,887,988.00	\$6,586,099.29	\$24,357,894.71	\$30,943,994.00
ROCHESTER	110,393	\$7,148,299.00	\$760,719.62	\$2,813,429.88	\$3,574,149.50
DULUTH	86,139	\$29,203,638.00	\$3,107,841.53	\$11,493,977.47	\$14,601,819.00
BLOOMINGTON	85,935	\$561,071.00	\$59,708.99	\$220,826.51	\$280,535.50
Total Payments to these cities Percent of July aid paid in July		\$176,189,232.00 21.28%	\$18,750,000.00	\$69,344,616.00	\$88,094,616.00

House Research Department April 24, 2015